## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Leger on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 640 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 15, following "restoring" and before "oil spills" change "for natural resource
  injuries resulting from" to "natural resources injured by"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 4, following "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>Oil</u>" delete "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 13, following "is" and before "restoration" change "only provided to" to
  "provided only to"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, line 8, following "<u>the</u>"and before "<u>Oil</u>" delete "<u>Louisiana</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 3, line 9, following "<u>adopted</u>" and before "<u>Section</u>" change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>pursuant to</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 28, following"<u>any</u>" and before "<u>responsible</u>" insert "<u>other</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 1, following "(a)" and before "a" change "Demonstrates" to "Demonstrating"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 4, line 5, following "(b)" and before "the" change "Enhances or impedes" to 19 "Enhancing or impeding"